

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 757 of 2021**

=====

THAKOR USHABEN KANUJI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KAMLESH S KOTAI(6150) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR SURAJ B MATIEDA(10499) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY**Date : 20/02/2026****ORAL ORDER**

None appears on behalf of the applicant, even in the second call. It is seen that the applicant, though convicted, has been enjoying interim relief since 2021. Hence, as a last opportunity, list this matter on **13.03.2026 on the top of the board within first ten matters**, subject to the convenience of the concerned Court.

A. B. VAGHELA

(D.N.RAY,J)