

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 757 of 2021**

=====

THAKOR USHABEN KANUJI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS. KIRAN UDASI, ADVCOATE FOR MR KAMLESH S KOTAI(6150) for the
Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SURAJ B MATIEDA(10499) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. MONALI H. BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

As learned advocate Ms. Kiran Udasi has submitted that
the applicant is ready and willing to settle the dispute and he is
going to pay the remaining amount of Rs.1,50,000/- within 10
days, in view of the above, stand over to **10.04.2026**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR